TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

Planning Department

405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd

phone (919) 968-2728 fax (919) 969-2014
www townaofchapelhill.org

Parcel Identifier Number (PIN): q%‘\g_ 51_ q \'—] 5 Date: q h?— 1’20\.6

 Section A: Project Information

Project Name: Mw\o { %U\Dd \V‘Sb QCRQ S Qﬂt ’-A

Property Address:

FINAL PLAT APPLICATION

2516

Existing Zoning District:

i Section B: Applican't,: Owner and/or Contract Purchaser Ihformatioﬁ

Applicant Information (to whom correspondence will be mailed)

Name: _mmmmgﬂ{‘ L1 (_/ C{O E—/TRLQ/\UDQ

Address: M U\,Q—Q,
City: ' m L\ State: Zip Code: f‘)_j 5 lb

Phone: (\q!g 256‘1210’2* Email: ﬂmwklsam \,\_Q_'k‘

The undersigned applicant hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, all information supplied with
this application is true and accurate.

swor: 2 & e _ 12| 2019
Owner/Contract Purchaser Information: —+o ) \g\-&w\gﬁ\\ D’QU‘Q'\DQN‘\k W

? Owner [] contract Purchaser

Natne: oo Q. Q‘S (B“\DD\}L

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: Email:

The undersigned applicant hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, all information supplied with
this application is true and accurate.

Signature: ‘-{’_‘J\% M Date: q “'2. {20 ‘,%
g LY 3\’\& wasul D@,&\{pmw\ C

Revised 09.27.12 Parcel Identifier Number (PIN):




FINAL PLAT APPLICATION
SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS
TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

Planning Department

| Submittal Requirements

The following must accompany your application. Failure to do so will result in your application being considered incomplete. For
assistance with this application, please contact the Chapel Hill Planning Department (Planning) at (919)968-2728 or at
planning@townofchapelhill.org. For detailed information, please refer to the Description of Detailed Information handout.

v Application fee (refer to fee schedule) Amount Paid $ \080 =
Engineering Review fee (base fee plus per acre charge)
Digital Files - provide digital files of all plans and documents

Recorded Plat or Deed of Property

Copy of Approved Zoning Compliance Permit

Street Addressing (Engineering Department)

Recordable plat of easements, rights-of-way, and dedications, if applicable

Recordable Plat
v Reduced Plan Set (reduced to 8.5"x11")

Recorded Documents

a) HOA Documents
b) Special Use Permit

c) Utility Easements

d) ROW Plats

e) Access Easements

f) Drainage Easements

g) Any other easement or document

- Plan Sets (5 cbpies to be submitted no Ia'rger than 24”x36")

Plans should be legible and clearly drawn. All plan sets sheets should include the following:
. Legend

° Labels

. North Arrow (North oriented toward top of page)

° Property Boundaries with bearing and distances

o Scale (Engineering), denoted graphically and numerically

. Setbacks

e Streams, RCD Boundary, Jordan Riparian Buffer Boundary, Floodplain, and Wetlands Boundary, where applicable
. Revision dates and professional seals and signatures, as applicable

Page 2 of 2
Revised 09.28.12 Parcel Identifier Number (PIN):
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OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

THE UNDERSIGMED PARTY, BEING DULY SWORN. CERTIFIES THAT HE OR SME IS THE OWNER OR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE QWNER OF THE FROPERTY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT
AS DESCRIBED BELOW, AND WEREEY FREELY DEDICATES AtL RIGHTS—OF=WAY, EASEMENTS, STREETS,
RECREATION AREA, OPEN SPACE, COMMON AREA, UTILITIES, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS TO PUSLIC
OR PRIVATE COMMON USE AS NOTED ON THIS PLAT, AND FURTHER ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE WAINTEWANCE AND CONTROL OF SAID MPROVEMENTS UNTL THEY ARE ACCERTEC FOR
WAINTENANCE AND CONTROL BY AN APPROPRIATE PUBLIC BODY OF, BY AN INCORPORATED
NEICHBORHOOD OR HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION OR SIMILAR LEGAL ENTTY.

DESCRIPTION /REFERENCE TO LOTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND COVERED BY THIS CERTIFICATE:
LOT 1 AND LOT2.

OWNER DATE
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SHAPE FILES PROVDED BY THE NOATH 8 AND STATE, DO HEREBY CERTFY THAT SCOTT KOVENS, ER/C B. CHUFP, AND PETER [ CAUDETTE
ST PTiE) 1es meGRIARON EAN Ri% HANHONG L & PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME THIS DAY, AND EACH ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE OR
ALSO B SEEN OF Fifpl MAPS; WA 2 om0 SME SIGNED THE FOREGOMNG INSTRUMENT. WATNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. THIS THE
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G4 \\ //
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SR BOUNDARIES NOT SURVEYED ARE INDICATED IN A BROKEN LINETYPE 4S DRANN FRON (NFORMATION
TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL (IN FEET N BODK/PAGE: (AS NOTED MEREON) OR OTHER REFERENCE SQURTE: (AS NOTED MEREDN): THAT
WATER UNE m CERTIFICATE OF IMPROVEMENTS Linch= 30 R THE RATIO OF FRECISION OR POSTIONAL ACCURACY IS 1:10.000+: AND THAT THIS MAR WEETS
L] : THE REQUIRENENTS OF THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR LAND SURVEYING M NORTH CAROLINA
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erichchupp@belisouth.net

e e
From: Allison Weakley <aweakley@townofchapelhill.org>
Sent: Monday, April 30, 2018 11:17 AM
To: ericbchupp@bellsouth.net
Subject: RE: Rogers Road Lot
Hi, Eric ™

According to our GIS data, there are no streams within 150 ft of the property (PIN 9870-52-9175) so no stream
determination is needed. For future reference, a stream determination is typically required if there are any streams or
waterbodies within 150 ft of a property, and stream determinations are only valid for five (5) years from the date of the
last site visit. So if there was a determination that was completed in 2007 that was relevant to this property (within 150
ft), a new site visit would be needed.

Hope that helps,
~Allison

Allison (Schwarz) Weakley

Stormwater Analyst

Public Works Department

Stormwater Management

Town of Chapel Hill

208 N. Columbia Street, 2"¢ Floor

Chapel Hill NC 27514

919-969-7202 | aweakley@townofchapelhill.org

E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be
disclosed to third parties

From: ericbchupp@bellsouth.net [mailto:ericbchupp@bellsouth.net]
Sent: Friday, April 27, 2018 3:38 PM

To: Allison Weakley <aweakley@townofchapelhill.org>

Subject: Rogers Road Lot

Dear Allison,

I am getting together an application for the minor subdivision of a lot on Rogers Road. | know Judy Johnson will probably
ask for a stream determination and | think it is the last thing | need. Actually, | think one was done on the lot when we
got the Burch Kove community approved across the street on Homestead Road back in, or about, 2007. This lot was
originally to be subdivided at that time. The PIN number is 9870-52-9175. Can you check and see if | can update the one
we had done previously or if | need to re-submit an application? There were no streams of any kind on the lot.

Best Regards, Eric Chupp

Director of Development



Orange Water And Sewer Authority

£
[OWASA|
\_
Fire Flow Test Report
Location: Rogers Road
Test Made By: Crew 4 Time: 08:10 AM Date: 12/06/17
Requested By: Eric Chupp Phone: __ (919) 260-7262
Date Requested: 12/5/2017 FAX:
Flow Hydrant No. 6358 Gauge Hydrant No. 4908
Hydrant Make Flow: AFC Nozzle Size: 25"
Hydrant Make Gauge: Mueller Nozzle Size: 25"
Expected Static Pressure (PSI): (Approx.)
Static Pressure (PSI): 92 Pitot Reading: 70
Residual Pressure (PSI) 80 Flow (GPM): 1405

Sketch:

SECONDARY RLOW |5
Of needed]  J§
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OWASA ORANGE WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

A public, non-profit agency providing water, sewer and reclaimed water services
\_/ to the Carrboro-Chapel Hill community.

April 30. 2018

Mr. Eric Chupp
222 Columbia Place W
Chapel Hill. NC 27516

Re: Minor Subdivision on Rogers Road (Orange County Parcel Identification Number 9870-52-9175)

Dear Mr. Chupp.

This letter shall serve to advise you of the availability of public water and sewer service to the referenced site.
The site lies within OWASA”s current service boundary. An OWASA public water main presently exists within
Rogers Road and is available for connection to the above referenced property. An OWASA public sanitary sewer
main currently exists at the northeast corner of the above referenced property and is available for connection to

via an OWASA Sanitary Sewer Easement for the above referenced property.

Please note: This letter serves to advise of the availability of water and sewer to the site but in no way
indicates approval of construction for any project. Construction drawings will need to be submitted to this
office for review, comment. approval. and permitting.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely

Carlton L. Hawkins. PLS
Engineering Technician

c: Todd Spencer. P.E. — OWASA
Nick Parker- OWASA
Joe Lea-OWASA

400 Jones Ferry Road Equal Opporcunity Emplover Voice (919) 968-4421
Carrbore, NC 27510-2001 Printed on Recycled Paper Wi, owasa. org



PSNC ENERGY.

Naturol Gas, Making Everyday Life Better >
Eric Chupp 7/12/2018
RE: Capkov Ventures Inc.
Rodgers Rd Lot 1 and Lot 2

Located at: Rodgers Rd Chapel Hill, NC 27516

This letter is to inform all parties associated with the above referenced project, that it is the intent of
PSNC Energy to provide natural gas service to your facility. A feasibility study must be submitted to our
engineering division to determine if any cost will be associated in providing the natural gas service.

I will be your point of contact for the duration of this project. Please feel free to contact me with any
concerns.

P.5.N.C. Thanks you for the opportunity to provide your natural gas service.

Sincerely,
Jeremy Grove
P.S.N.C. Chapel Hill Regional Sales Representative

(919) 918-3015 ext. 23015



§=~, DUKE e e
&’ ENERGY. 5700 David Taylor

www . duke-energy.com

Tuly 02,2018

ERIC B. CHUPP
HOMESTEAD AND ROGER RD
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

Re: Parcel 9870529175 for located at HOMESTEAD AND ROGER RD, CHAPEL HILL, NC
27516

Dear ERIC B. CHUPP:

This letter confirms that Duke Energy Carolinas will provide electric service to the above
referenced property in accordance with our applicable rate schedules and service regulations.
Please call us at 1-800-653-5307 when your construction plans are complete so we can expedite
mstallation of facilities to meet electrical requirements.

We look forward to serving you!

Sincerely,

Amber Smith
Busmess and Industry Analyst
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FILED Joyce H., Pearson
Roelstar of Dsads Orange COUNTY NC

635 4

Oranga County NC 06/24/2005
State of North Carolina

; Real Estate Expiza Tax
Excise Tax: $110.00

TAX MAP: 7.23.C.23E PIN: 9870-52-9175 '6‘!
Prepared by and return to: Wayne R. Hadler, Beemer, Savery, Hadler & Jones, P.A.

Revenue Stamps: $§ {10.06
NCRTH CAROLINA
GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

ORANGE COUNTY

THIS GENERAL WARRANTY DEED, made and entered into this the _ day of
June, 2005, by and between TATE CONSTRUCTION & REALTY, INC., a North
Carolina Corporation, party of the first part, hereinafter Grantor, and SCOTT KOVENS,
ERIC B. CHUPP and PETER J. GAUDETTE, party of the second part, hereinafter
Grantee, whose address is: P.O. Box 16815, Chapel Hill, NC 27516.

WITNESSETH

Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other
good and sufficient consideration to Grantor in hand paid by Grantee, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed and by
these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Grantee, their heirs and

assigns, that certain lot or parcel of land located in Chapel Hill Township, Orange

County, North Carolina, and more particularly described as:

BEING ALL THAT CERTAIN TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTAINING, 0.9163
acres, identified as the property of George Tate, Jr. as shown on “Final plat of Patrice
S. Wall” prepared by Fulton & Associates, recorded in Plat Book 48, Page 161, Orange
County Registry, to which reference is made for a more particular description of same.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid tract or parcel of fand and all privileges



20050624000234340 DEED
:RB3787 Pg:240
0812412006 04:43:39PH  2/3

and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any wise appertaining, unto said
Grantee, their heirs and assigns, in fee simple forever.

Grantor, for itself, its successors and assigns, covenants with Grantee, their
heirs and assigns, that Grantor is seized of said premises in fee; has the right to convey
the same in fee simple; that said premises are free from encumbprances except as
stated herein, if any; and that Grantor will warrant and defend the said title to the same
against the lawful claims of all persons whatsoever.

Wherever used herein, the singular, the plural and gender shall be
interchangeable as the context may indicate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this deed to be executed in its
corporate name by its President all by order of its Board of Directors on the day and
year first above written.

TATE CONSTRUCTION & REALTY, INC.

By:é;}/vvv LB —-—-;tb

Eric T. Tate, President

NORTH CAROLINA - COUNTY OF ORANGE

|, Wayne R. Hadler, a notary public in and for said county and state do hereby
certify that Eric T. Tate personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he
is President of Tate Construction & Realty, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, and that
by authority duly given, and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was
signed in its corporate name by him as its President, all by order of its Board of
Directors.

Witness my hand and notarial seal, this the 22nd day of June, 2005.

Teat feniss i A }F}LA
My commission expires: \\\;\{\_’_,_.ggg,,&

5/22/2010 Notary Public
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Joyce H. Pearson

Register of Deeds
Orange County

North Carolina

State of North Carolina, County of Orange
The foregoing certificate(s) of WAYNE R. HADLER, NOTARY PUBLIC for the Designated Governmental

units is/are certified to be correct. See filing certificate herein.

This day June 24, 2005.
Joyce H. Pearson, Register of Deeds

BY:WW

Deputy /-Assistant Register of Deeds
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ORANGE COUNTY * e7-31-58

1837

FILED
$208. 8B 31 JuL 1998, at - 042 41i16pm

s'mEaErH ! - pack 1772, Fage 17 — 26

DSLIN 'Real Estate - Betity June Hayes,

%RDUNA Excise Tax Register of Deeds,
c' i ' } 1 Orange County, N. C.

- _Excise Tax: $ 200.00

Tax Lot No. Parcel Identifier No.

Mail after recording to; Grantee
This instroment was prepared by: Jokn A. Northen
Brief description for the Index:

NORTH CAROLINA SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED made this 22§ day of , 1998, by and between
K
 GRANTOR ' GRANTEE
Johu A. Northen, Trustee in bankruptcy for Affordable Properties, Inc.
George Tate, Jr. and wife, Esther Tate 104 APPLE STREET

CEAPEL HILL, NC 27514

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns,
and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all
that certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of NQNE, Chapel Hill Township, Qrange County, North
Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

[See attached Exhibit A for Legal Description]

4 183-14-1071 6 Q3% -0b~- 4S84 285-06- Kt
7.9\.&-12R 383 .07 - 193-L-20
SN §- Ak SEHO gf-cL-us3y 11E-I5-0lss
G Bl e q.93-La8 [RERANISISY i
: : q370~Sa-9i7s
PeB.C D35

it

On January 14, 1994, George Tate, Jr. & Esther W. Tate (the "Debtors”) filed a voluntary petition for
relief under Title 11 of the United States Code, Case No. B-94-10105, in the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the
Middle District of North Carolina. On September 21, 1994, John A. Northen (the "Trustee") was appointed as
Chapter 11 Trustee for the Debtors’ estate; and, on November 14, 1994, the case was converted from Chapter
11 to Chapter 7, with John A. Northen continning as trustee.

After notice to ail interested parties and hearing, the Bankruptcy Court has approved the sale of the
property described in thiis deed, and has further transferred all liens thereon (except for ad valorem taxes) to the
proceeds of sale therefrom, so the Trustee may and does hereby convey said properiy free and clear of any such
liens or encumbrances. Copies of said orders are attached hereto as exhibits and incorporated by reference. .

G:\...COMMONMBA\CASESY
TATE\TRDEED.FM
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TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appunenanccs thereto
belonging 1o the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor has done nothing to impair such title as Grantor
received, and Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, under
or through Grantor, except for tfic exceptions hereinafter stated.

- Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

All matters of record as of September 21, 1994.

N WITNESS ‘WHEREQF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above

written.
___%%éf— (SEAD)
John A. Northen, Trusté€ in Bankruptcy for George Tate, Jr. and
Esther Tate
PRI, L
/"‘Q ABEAINSTAMP  NORTH CAROLINA, O can § & County.
g ILa Nomy Pubhc of the County and State aforesald certify that John A,
\‘OTAR}'" 3 eorge e, Grantor
- % 3 personally appca:cd before me ﬂns day and acknowledgcd e s of e
Pypl\C fFo 3 foregoing instrument. Witness by hand and official stamp or seal, this 2. ¥ day

4:'-;--.. n".: ;e\“s of __1\&3.%.*___.’ 1998.
q G IT3 \\\ »
e § \)‘\ A Ll A

g My Commission expires: Y-k 2002 ST No

The foregoing Certificate of )ZJ%CZ_M_ i aNot‘menc‘}‘ certified tobecorrect. This
instrument and this certificate are d registe;;datth and time and in the Book and Page
oy ) /778

shown on the first page hereof. Jho ZoX

REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR ,;Qcm?;,-»«

Deputy/ A.Mt‘-’Regjster of Deeds.

G:\...COMMONMBANCASESY
TATEXTRDEED FM
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Exhibit A

Tract

Pin #

Tax Map Ref.

Property Description

Tract I

9788-14-1076

7.91.G.12A

All that certain lot or parcel of Jand, together with
the improvements thereon, situate, lying, and
being on the West Side of Gore Street and a short
distance South of the Town of Chapel Hill, North
Carolina, 2nd BEGINNING at a stake in the West
property line of Gore Street, the North-east
comer of Lot No. 10 and running thence along

‘the West properly line of Gore Street North 4

deg. 30" East 50 feet to a stake, the Southeast
corner of Lot No. 12; running thence with the line
of Lot No. 12 North 85 deg. 15' West 125 feet to
a stake; running thence South 4 deg. 30' West 50
feet to a stake, the Northwest corner of Lot No.
10; running thence with the line of Lot No. 10
South 85 deg. 15" East 125 feet to the
BEGINNING, being Lot No. 11, Block B of the
T.A. Henry property as surveyed by J. Ralph

-| Weaver, Registered County Surveyor, June 28,

19944.

Tract I

9778-94-5840

792K 10

All of Lot 19, Carr Court, as shown on Plat
prepared by J. Ralph Weaver, dated June 23,
1954, recorded in Plat Book 5 at Page 43, Orange
County Registry to wheih Plat reference is hereby
made for a more particular description.




son1 772 v 20

Tract ITT

9788-06-4584

793117 -

All of those certain lots or parcels of Jand
situated, lying and being on the North side of
Rosemary Street in the Town of Chapel Hill,
N.C.; and known and designated as Lots Nos. 1
and 2 in Part “B” in the division of the Craig
property as surveyed by J. Ralph Weaver
September 14, 1939, and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a stake in the North property line
of Rosemary Street, Eugenia Jones’” Southeast
comer; running thence with the said Jones line
North 1 Deg. West 161 feet to a stake; running
thence South 89 Deg. East 50 feet to a stake;
running thence South 1 Deg. West 156.6 feetto a
stake in the North property line of Rosemary

- Street; running thence along the said Street South

85 Deg. West 50 feet to the BEGINNING.

Tract IV

9788-06-4534

7.93L.18

BEGINNING at a stake on the north side of
Rosemary Street at the southeast corner Lot #1 of
said plat, which corner is also located North 83
degrees 50 minutes East 45.25 feet from the

| northeast intersection of Sunset Drive and

Rosemary Street in the Town of Carrboro, North
Carolina; running thence along and with the east
property line of Lot #1 of said plat North 3
degrees 12 minutes West 130 feet to a stake in the
south property line of Lot #3 of said plat; running
thence along and with the South property line of
Lot #3 North 84 degrees 20 minutes East 51.3
feet to a stake; running thence South 00 degrees
37 minutes Bast 130 feet to a stake in the inside
property line of the North side of West Rosemary
Street in the town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina;
running thence along and with the North property
[ine of West Rosemary Street South 83 degrees
50 minutes West 45.25 feet to the point and place

‘of beginning.
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Tract V

9788-06-4611

e

793120

BEGINNING at a stake in the northeast corner
of Lot #1 of the plat above referred to, which said
beginning point is located North 6 degrees 10
minutes West 130 feet from the northeast
intersection of Sunset Drive and West Rosemary
Street in the Town of Carrboro, North Carolina;
running thence along and with the inside property
line of the East side of Sunset Drive in Chapel
Hill, North Carolina, North 6 degrees 10 minutes
West 33 feet to a stake in the southwest corner of
Lot #4 of said plat running thence along and with
the South property line of Lot #4 of said plat
North 84 degrees 37 minutes East 106.35 feet to
a stake; running thence South 00 degrees 37
minutes East 32 feet to a stake in the northeast
comner of Lot #2 of said plat; running thence
along and with the North property line of Lots # 2
and #1 of said plat, South 85 degrees 20 minutes
West 103.3 feet to the point and place of

beginning.

Tract VI

9798-93-0153

7.100.C.17

BEGINNING at an iron stake in the northern
right-of-way of Merritt Mill Road, said stake
being located South 87 Deg. 11' West 150 feet
from the Southwest corner of the property of
Columbus G. Watson; running thence with the
northern right-of-way of Merritt Mill Road South
87 Deg. 11' West 124.85 feet to an iron stake;
running thence North 4 Deg. 23' West 365.43 feet
1o an iron stake, the Southwest coner of the
property of W.R. Sturdivant; ranning thence with
Sturdivant’s southern property line, South 77
Deg. 03' 48" East 185.51 feet to an iron stake;
runnning thence South 5 deg. 04" 56" East 317.94

feet to the point and place of BEGINNING, and

being 1.19 acres, designated Lot 2 on the plat and
survey of William S. Wentz, Jr., Registered
Surveyor, denominated “Property of George
Watson and Marie Watson Lyons”, and dated
August 11, 1971.
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Tract VIL

9870-52-9175

7.23.C.23E

All of that certain tract or parcel of land
containing 0.9163 acres, identified as the property
of George Tate, Jr., as shown on “Final plat for
Patrice S. Wall” prepared by Fulton & Associates,
recorded in Plat Book 48, at Page 161, Orange -
County Registry, to which plat reference is hereby
made.




1772 v 23

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT sHTERED

FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA T
DURHBAM DIVISION 50698

InRe: !

GEORGE TATE, JR. and
ESTHER W. TATE Case No. B-94-10105C-7D
.342 W. Rosemary Street - :
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 v

ORDER FOR PRIVATE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
{(Multiple Tracts)-

This matter coming on for hearing at 9:30 o'clock a.m. on June 30, 1998 in the U.S.
Bankruptcy Courtroom in. Greensboro, North Carolina, after notice to all parties in interest, upon
the Motion for Private Sale of Real Property (the “Motion”), and after considering the matters set -
forth in the Motion, the arguments of the Trustee, and the comments of any parties in inferest, and
* for good and sufficient reasons appearing, it is hereby

ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized to sell and convey that certain real property more
particularly described in the attached Exhibit A (the “Property”) to Affordable Properties, Inc.,
in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract submitted by the Trustee and attached
to the Motion; and it is further

ORDERED that upon payment at closing of the Seller's customary closing costs, ad
valorem taxes outstanding for any prior years, pro rata portion of the ad valorem taxes for the
calendar year of closing, and broker's commission of $8,000.00 to Thomas Heffner, all other

proceeds shall be paid over o the Trustee to be distributed pursuant to or held pending further
orders of this Court.

This the 3O day of JuNe, 1998.

William L. Stocks
United States Bankruptcy Judge
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Exhibit A -
Legal Description

.91 Acres on Rogers Road; PIN #9870-52-9175; Tax map reference 7.23.C.23 E; Deed
reference 627, Page 583; Purchase price, $3,000.00.

Lot on Gore Street; PIN #9788-14-1076; Tax map reference 7.91.G.12 A; Deed reference
269, Page 147; Purchase price, $15,000.00.

Lot on Wesley Street, Lot 19 Carr Court; PIN #9778-94-5840; Tax map reference
7.92 X.10; Deed reference 226, Page 90; Purchase price, $10,000.00.

Lot on West Rosemary Street; PIN #9788-06-4584; Tax map reference 7.93.L.17; Deed
reference 204, Page 755; Purchase price, $20,000.00.

Lot on West Rosemary Street; PIN #9788-06-4534; Tax map reference 7.93.1.18; Deed
reference 288, Page 866; Purchase price, $20,000.00. :

Lot on Sunset Drive; PIN #9788-06-4611; Tax map reference 7.93.L.20; Deed reference
218, Page 868; Puxchase price, $12,000.00.

Lot on Merrit Miil Road; PIN #9778-93-0153; Tax map reference 7.100.C.17; Deed
reference 248, Page 1328; Purchase price, $20,000.00.



o1 774 =416

ORANGE COUNTY . " €2-86~92
Arga FILED
Q06 AUG 1998, at 03:21:2%pm
STATE OF i 5185- aa J ) Boak 1774, F‘BQE H1e - 421
RTH -~ : EBetty Juns Hayes,
“%UUNA Rea! Estate i Register of Deeds,
(;ﬁ__i Excise Tax- Orange County, N. C.
Excise Tax $185.00 ] : ll%ecording Time, Book and Pige
Tax Lot No. Parcel Identifier No
Verified by . .County on the day of : : 519
by B
Mail after recording to‘ z - Ciyaniee: 392 1w, 'Rm:j <k, C. H—LI(: e 21514
This instrument was prepared by John G. McCormick, B.A.
Brief description for the Index l J

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED made this...2852  day of July 31998 ., by and between
GRANTOR GRANTEE
AFFORDABLE PROPERTIES TATE CONSTRUCTION &
k REALTY, INC.

342 W. ROSEMARY ST.
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514

Enter In appropriate block for sach pariy: name, address, and, if appropriate, chamcler of entity, c.q. corporation or parinershlp.

The designation Grantor and Grantee 2s used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, a_nd
shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context. :

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration pzid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby
aelmowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain; sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that

certain lot or parcei of land situated in the City of CEAPEL, HILI 1 Township,
ORANGE County. North Carolina and mere particularly described as follows: ’
SEE ATTACHED _EXHIBIT & FOR DESCRIPTION

Tax Map #7.91.G.124 PIN# 9788-14~1076 TR
"7.92.k.10 i 8778-84-58y0- 7&Z

- 7.83.1.17 9788~06-45g1 - 42
. 7.93.1.18 " 9788-06-4534 - R4
: 7.98 L. 20 8788-06-Lk611-7T2S
'7.100.C.17 9778-93-0153-72&
7.28.c.23E © - 9870-52-3175"T%7

i - H}/‘
-3, © © .
N.C. Bar Asmmociation Form No. L-3, 1976, Revised ® 1977 xS( )r“

This Standard Yorm bhas been approved joincly by:
1. nu‘:vxius

The ¥. C. Bar Association acd The N, C. an of Realtors®, Inmc. NCEA 002 Y EXEERSs )
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The property hereinabove deseribed was acquired by Grantor by instrument recor@ed il . oo oo

A map showing the above described property is recorded in

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and ail privileges and -appurtenances thereto belonging to
the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey
the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and
‘defend the title against the lawful-claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions heremaﬁer stated.

Title to the property hereinabove described is subject ‘to the following exceptions:

Easements and -Restrictions of record.

1397 ad valorem taxes.

IN WIINESS WH!R!!OF the Granter ha:s hereunto set hls hand and seal, or I corporate, has e Instrument to be signed In its
nmn:’e“:\:me ity duly anthorized officers and Ity se2l to be hereunto affixed by authority of its Bcard ot Directors, the dsy mﬂ year first
above w; . -

AFFoRDABLE PRoPERTIES

______________ P PR O AT 2R J8A 6 B A 1] .-(SEAL)

(Carporate Name) —’1

-

- MUORARL L free - o
e T RO e e -~ SO 5 ESROR Y | [ TR |l R TGN U S O (SEAL)

-~

-

................ »wvnmerosloresident =
axx ,}M‘C“ : % coiecscendioos L AULUREN A IR OLEE. AELL (SEAL)

SR OO A Qa&&,g‘ L ./7102_.{‘/_\.'2‘34%...._ =

3 =

Secretary (Corporate Seal) o
7 R O S ense PRAEN T JEREL S BB I Rl i i a s  (SEAL)

NORTH CAROLINA, cvccecvmrcmvvemmam e --County.
Z x T, 2 Notary Public of the Connty and State aforesald, certify that _.... —ocoococacoaean- L ¥ SRR
z ]
A T AN NS e e e b e e e e e e S e B B o e 4 S »
= F
§‘ ¥ Dersonally appeared hefore me this day and acknowledged the exezention of the forsgoing Instrument. Witness my
¥ e
5 hxnd and official stamp ar seal, this day of 3 19.98..

MY ROIIRIEHON. XIS _ oo oo v | mcmo v mmmmeomine ettt UL T DSBS LSS L) Notary Public

ng"" NORTE CAROLINA, ORANGE
Q- 94','%,' % 2 Notary Public of the County and State aforessid, certify that . s/dHen] ﬂrw
ofs personally came before me thls day and acknowledged that -_\i he s 3 B y of

............ AEFORDABLE PROPERTIES ___ _____. 2 North Carclina corporation, and that by anthority duly
given and as the act of the car the was signed In Its name by B8 _ e emem
President, sealed with lts corporxte seal and attested by . KEE ___ as lrs --- Secretary,
Witnes: my hand and official stamp or seal, thiz ZBth. B Lo il ALRlL July“. u-&ﬁ.,--.

B o VLY ISR L2 BRIV o el WOCL B8 LR A BY I AL A Lie e £ 4 SOOI
g & f.z_‘.é_‘. ...... & o
strument this certificate zre.daoly registered at the date and Hime and In the Book and Page sbown on the

/fﬁé%@.ﬁw%«« ............... Lrazs....cooe

¥.C. Bar Association Form No. L-3, © 1976, Revised © 1877 i S( )

Porm has been approved jointly by: NCBA 001

e ¥, C. Bar Aasociacicn asd The N, T, Associavicn of Raaicers®, Inc. camsSRATIGW
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Exhibit A

Tract

Pin #

Tax Map Rel.

Property Description

Tract I’

9788-14-1076

7.91.G.12A

| being on the West Side of Gore Street and 2 short

All that certain iot or parce! of Jend, together wilh
the improvements thereon, situate, lying, and

distance South of the Town of Chapel Hill, North_
Carolina, and BEGINNING at a stake in the West
property line of Gore Strect, the North-east
corner of Lot No. 10 and running thence along
the West properly line of Gore Street' North 4
deg 30" East 50 feet (0 a stake, the Southeast
comer of Lot No. 12; running thence with the line
of Lot No. 12 North 85 deg. 15" West 125 feet to
a stake; running thence South 4 deg. 30" West 50
feet to a stake, the Northwest comner of Lot No.
10; running thence witk: the line of Lot No. 1¢
South 85deg. 15" East 125 feet to the
BEGINNING, being Lot No. 11, Block B of the
T.A. Henry property as surveyed by J. Ralph
Weaver, Registered County Surveyor, June 28,
19944,

Tract IT

9778-94-5840

7.92K.10

All of Lot 19, Carr Court, as shown on Plat
prepared by J. Ralph Weaver, dated June 23,
1954, recorded in Plat Book 5 at Page 43, Orange
County Registry to whcih Plat reference is hereby
made for e more pasticular description.
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Tract 111

9788-06-4584

793.L.17

All of those certain lots or parcels of land
situated, lying and being on the North side of
Rosemary Street in the Town of Chapel Hill,

N C.; and known and designated as Lots Nos. |
and 2 in Part “B” in the division of the Craig
property as surveyed by J. Ralph Weaver
September 14, 1939, and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a stzke in the North property line
of Rosemary Street, Eugenia Jones” Southeast
comer; running thence with the said Jones line
North 1 Deg West 161 [eet to a stake; running
thence South 89 Deg. East 50 feet to a stake;
running thence South 1 Deg. West 156.6 feet to a
stake in the North property line of Rosemary
Street; running thence along the said Street South
85 Deg. West 50 feet to the BEGINNING.

Tract1lV

9788-06-4534

793L.18

BEGINNING &t a stake on the north side of
Rosemary Sireet at the southeast corner Lot #] of |.

- § said plat, which comer is also located North 83

degrees 50 minutes East 45.25 feet from the
northeast intersection of Sunset Drive and
Rosemary Street in the Town of Carrbero, North
Carolina; running thence along and with the east
property line of Lot #1 of said plat North 3 -
degrees 12 minutes West 130 feet 10 a stake in the
south property line of Lot #3 of said plat; running
thence along and with the South property line of
Lot #3 North 84 degrees 20 minutes East 51.3
feet to a stake; running thence South 00 degrees
37 minutes East 130 feet to a stake in the inside
property line of the North side of West Rosemary
Street in the town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina;
running thence along and with the North propetty
line of West Rosemary Street South 83 degrees
50 minutes West 45.25 feet to the point and place
of beginning. i




eok1 774 p420

Tract V

0788-06-4611

19320

BEGINNING =zt a stake m the northeast corner
of Lot #1 of the plat above referred to, which said
beginning point is located North 6 degrees 10
minutes West 130 feet from the northeast
intersection of Sunset Drive and West Rosemary
Street in the Town of Carrboro, Nerth Caroling;
runaing thence along and with the inside property
line of the East side of Sunsct Drive in Chapel
Hill, North Carolina, North 6 degrees 10 minutes
West 33 fect to a stzke in the southwest corner of
Lot B4 of said plat running (hence along and with
the South property line of Lot #4 of said plat

| North 84 degrees 37 minutes East 106.35 feet to

a stake; nunning thence South 00 degrees 37
minutes East 32 feet 1o a stake in the northeast
corner of Lot #2 of said plat; running thence
along and with the North property line of Lots # 2
and #1 of said plat, South 85 degrees 20 minutes
West 103.3 feet to the point and place of
beginning. i

Tract VI

97§8-93.0153

7.100.C.17

BEGINNING at an iron stake in the northern
right-of-way of Merritt Milf Road, said stake
being located South 87 Deg. 11' West 150 feet
from the Southwest corner of the property of
Columbus G. Watson;-running thence with the
northern right-ofeway of Merritt Mill Road South
B7 Deg. 11" West 124.8S feet to an iron stake;
running thence North 4 Deg. 23" West 365.43 feet
tu an iren stake, (he Southwest coner of the
property of W R, Sturdivant; running thence with
Sturdivant’s southern property line, South 77
Deg. 03' 48" East 185.51 feet to an iron stake;
runhning thence South 5 deg. 04" 56" East 317.94
feet to the point.and place of BEGINNING, and
being 1.19 acres, designated Lot 2 on the plat and
survey of William S. Wentz, Jr., Registered
Surveyor, denominated “Property of George
Watson and Marie Watson Lyons™, and deted
August 11, 197]. '
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Tract VII | 9870-52-9175 [ 7.23.C 23E

‘made:

All of that certain tract or parcel of Jand
containing 0.9163 acres, identified as the property
of George Tate, Jr., a5 shown on “Final plat for
Patrice §. Wall” prepared by Fulton & Associates, |
recorded in Plat Book 43, at Page 161, Orange
County Registry, to which plat reference is hereby




Orange County Land Records System

DATE: 7/1/2016 2:01:45 PM

PIN:

STATUS:
TAX OWNER:

TOWNSHIP:
RATE CODE:

SIZE OF PARCEL:

ACCOUNT TYPE:

MERGED TO:

9870528774

Inactive

CHAPEL HILL
07

6.00 Acres
Individual

Descendant PIN
9870528945
89870529175

~ CURRENT OWNER 1:
CURRENT OWNER 2:

ADDRESS:

EIny:

STATE: -

ZIP: -’
BOOK/PAGE:
DATE RECORDED:
STAMP VALUE:

MERGED FROM:

PAGE: 1

TATE GEORGE JR _ -~

TATE ESTHER W

342 W ROSEMARY ST

CHAPEL HILL
NC

27514
627/583
12/4/1992
$0.00

Ancestor PIN
9870526385

PARCEL,DESC: E/SSR 1729
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Excise Tax

Tax Lot No. . ... i ? : 2..3C . 2?6 Purcel Identifier No. 98 70 'Sa'v 3 30 3 &.{

Recording Time, Book and Page

Verifiediby oo ov i
BY s e

. . County on the . day of ... ;

Mgi) after recording to .. ..,LEVINE' SIE'ﬂéRT & TOI‘.'TOI‘.]. LB RE S s 4| "
123 W, Franklin Street, Suite 304, Chapel Hill, N.C. 27514

J.

This instrument was prepared by . .John T. Stewart i (=]
Brief description for the Index I J ;-": [
NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED - ©
THIS DEED made this 27ch day of .O_C‘.tober‘ . 19 &b . by and belween —
GRANTOR GRANTEE oo
&N
=
Arthur N. Allen George Tate, Jr. and wife, b
Esther W. Tate =2
¥ i
342 W. Rosemary Street Bl
Chapel Hill, N.C. 27514 =
3 @
2 &

Enter in appropriate dbloek for ¢ach pariy: nsme, address, and, if approprizie, character of cnlity. ¢.q. corporation or partnership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and
shalt include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, barguin, sell und convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that

certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of , Chapel Hill Township,
Orange County, North Cavolina and mere particularly described a3 follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the southwest comer of the George 'rate: Jr: prﬁperty as
described in Deed Book 511 at Page 489; running thence North 89° 29' 36" West
613.05 feet. to an iron; ruoning thence North 03° 01' 12" East 765.82 feet to an
iron, said iron being in the southern right of way of Tallyho Trail; mmning ]
thence with said right of wa) 79° 107 34" East 722.50 feet Eo a'pmﬂt; Tunning
thence Nortn 31° 09" 36" WestAtd an iron; rumuing thence South 09 06' 48" East

[V") 6dU.14 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING, and containing 8.911 acres, more or
less.

Arthur N. Allen is the sole heir of the will of Laura Allen and they had no children.

N UL Bar twsoc. Form Noo 3 € 1976, Revised € 1977 sona sviume s Co . 1ne . Box 427 Ymsoreeia, X © 27955
91 wimriy Aumerteatwk Ba® © Gt Auar 108
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The property bereinabove described was acquired by Granter by instrument recorded iR .o.ovinemna

A mep showing the above described property is recorded in Plat BooK ..o e e PRFB. ittt

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurienances thereto belonging to
the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor iz seized of the premiges in fee simple, has the right to convey
the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of a2l encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and
defend the title against the lawful claims of zll persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated.

Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the foilowing exceptions:

WITNESS W . the has set his hand and seal, of if corporste. has caused this Instrument ©o be pigacd in its
c;rpouu ;:me by ita doly authorhed offlccrs and its 3¢al to be B altixpd, dY rity of Ity Board of Dircctors, the day and year Lixst
above writien.

——— . oty S5
{Corporate Name) g
By: o = At orney
‘é
""" =
axTEss : - {(SEAL)
I e ot
............................................................... 2
...... - (Corp e Sexl) é
= T S o e me e e o O e e g e e e 0 i e {IBAL)
NORTH CAROLINA
CRANGE COUNTY
I, '.aNotaryPublicforsaivamtyamiStatedohereby
certify , attorney in fact for ’
personaly ed renettusdayamibeingbymedxﬂysuom,saysthatme

thefureminganiamexedinstnmentﬁoramiinbehalfofthesaid
v i .anithathxsauﬂmitytoexecutearﬂadnﬂnledge
said € 15 comtained in an instrument duly executed, acknowledged and

recorded in the Office of the Orange County Registry, State of North Carclina,

onthegfof , 1986 and that this instrument was executed under ard by
virtue or the ty given by said i ing him power of attormey.

I do further certify that the said 3 acknowledged the due :
execution of the foregoing and r purposes therein expiNIegs
for and in behalf of the said . -

Witness my hand and ofﬁ?gae; 7 Ms ﬁ'g—'u— ay of, nu.ﬂeffé.:’z._

My commission expires: (y ~Z.7-50 — TS

The - seilh 3 o i emamacarmsmE .

NORTH CAROLINA — ORANGE COUNTY

The foregoing certificatets) of
A Notary JondenamaspPublic of the designated Governmental units is toadrartified to be correct. Filed for regigtsg-
tion this the __14th day of ___ Jamuary 190687 ¢ 1:28 "clock, PM
in Record Book 627 Page 583 ¥

Return:
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i %%%UNA o Excise Tax §

E ,G % o raaze |~ h FILED
Bnm/mil_l;?&ci* l__lég

frr23 216 PH'SS

ALTTE shas Yaice
REC'.STEI:. OF GEEDS
ORANGE COQUNTY,N.C.

a0 511 FTE 480

Excise Tax 5 0.0 4 Recording Time. Book and Page

7 ; S @
Tax Lot No. 7—7502554 rcveemrmseeesses e PTCe] Identifier No. 9? 70 5 .7’@3 S
Verified by Ve 23"_D~ -?s-é County on.the ... 9? fapy ?é?/l?%

Brief description for the Index FM 2 l
NORTH CARQLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
& ' FPrarcd o
THIS DEED made this // day of ... Foewemmy [HASTA 419 85, by and between
GRANTOR GRANTEE

MYRTLE WALKER and LAURA 2EfEt, Co~Guardians George Tate, Jr. and wife, Esther W.; Tate

of LAURA ALLEN, Incompetent, and | 342 W. Rosemary Street

ARTHUR ALLEN Chapel Hill, N.C. 27514

. : o

Enter In apprapriate block for esch party: name, add: and, if appr S charaeter of entity, e.q. corp or par hl,

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include s_aid parties, their heirs, snccessors, and assigns, and
shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receip}: of w!;ich is kereby
ackuowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that

certain lot or parcel of land situated in the CHY 6 .o i ity e e s Township,
Qrange County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

TRACT I: BEGINNING at a stake in the northwest side of Rogers Road as it
intersects with Talleyho Trail and running from said beginning polnt along and
with Rogers Road, South 09°06'48™ Eagt 647.56 Feet to an iroan stake )

in the cormer with Mary F. Duncan; ruuning thence aloug and with Mary F.
Duncan, North 89°29'17" West 213,85 feet ta & stake; running thence North
09°06'48" West 680.14 feet to a stake in the edge of Talleyho Trail; rumning
thence along and with Talleyho Trail, South 81°09'16" East 221.64 feet to the
point and place of BEGINNING. g

TRACT II: BEGINNING at a stake on the eastern side of Rogers Road approximately

1,055 feet south of Purefoy Drive, belng also the corner of George Tate, as

recorded in Deed Book 396, Page 118, Orange County Registry; runniag thence

along and with Ceorge Tate's line, North 85°54748” East 317.70 feet to an irom

pipe in Ralph Hughes' line; ruaning thence with Ralph Rughes, John R. Znacey. and
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00k HENEF00_Fioce 360
i K28 3w W
BETTY JUNE Ha¥S
TER OF sEEhd
, e COUNTT.N.C
20 100 ng. 360
Excise Tex 13 .ew Recording Time, Book and Page
Tax Lot No. 7';$'£;$_£ il iR .. Parcel Identifier No. 987073‘3“?;7@5-9["
Varifed by .o b ity reeeee —eane COUNEY OR the Y [ 1) GO A 5 g B o E: CTHILS VRN

Mail after recording to LEVINE'STEUART& '!‘OL'I‘ON

123 W. Frauklin Street, Suite 304, Chapel Hill, N.C.

This instrument was prepared by .....John, T. Stewarr, .

Brief description for the Index L ‘

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
THIS DEED made this x&day T R _DLM/L“ ,10 &7 | by and between

GRANTOR GRANTER

George Tate, Jr. and wife, Darrell Lee Wall and vife 3 =
Esther W. Tate Patrice Smith Wall it a2 1:1
AR !
342 W. Rosemary Street 200 Caldwell Street T B
Chapel Hill, N.C. 27514 : Chapel Bi1l, N.C. 2751% 38
22 1D
= w oy )

)

[do

Enter la appropriate block for each pariy: name, address, and, if appropriate, characier of entlty, =g corporztion or parinership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and
shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter a3 required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, 2ll that

certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of ... .. ., Chapel Hill = Township,
....Orange ... County, North Caroline and more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the eastern right of way of Rogers Road, said point being 360.5%
feet from the northwest corner of the Mary F. Duncan Property as described in Deed Book

;. Page , running thence North 83 deg. 56' 29'' East 246.45 feet to an iron pipe;
running thence south 0 deg. 43' 18 West 178.72 feet to an iron pipe; running thence South
86 deg, 16' 13" West 216.08 feet to an iron pipe; runming thence North 09 deg. 06" 48u
West 169.11 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.
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BONNER D, SAWYER
ATTORWEY AT LA
musnw.p.r.

ISRAEYL WALKER and wife, ;

'Countyt

A8

NORTH CAROLINA = _. i © IN THE SUFERIOR COURT
. i _BEFORE THE CLERK
ORANGE COUNTY HiEE

HOBERT G. WALKTR (Single):)

© WILLIAK WAIXKLR and wife,

LUIA F. WAIKE Bs LAURA ¥, )
ALLEN and husbend, ARTHUR )

ALLER FEPORT OF ' COUMISSIONERS °

“S=

WILLI:.R.TLAH(ER

. :

TO THE HOWORABLE E. h. L)'NCH, Clerk of the Superior Court of Orange

We, the undersigned, John P.'aaa_ig;-d, George . Smlth-and Jack Cain
Ch.ildr_ess, heretofore appointed by the Court in the abowe entitled Speeial
Proceeding to divide and apportion the lands described in the Notice to us,
among the t_enént.s in'icammon,‘ respectftlly report to the Court, that having
met and, after being duly sworn as By law required, @i divide said lands

among the. tenants in common as follows:

TRACT NO. OINEI waz allotted to Wﬂlie Wa]kax-, which tract is dascr.i.bed
R as follows:

LIfHG AND BELNG in Chapel Hill Township, Orenge County, North Carolina,

ADJOTHING the lande of John Duncan, .Laura and Arthur
Allen, Clarence Jones, et als, and more- particular]y described as
follows: :

BEGINKING at an iron stake in the South property line of the Freeman -
; Rogers Heirs, said point -being a common corner with Tract

No. 3 on the Plat hereinafter referred to; running thence along and

‘with the East property line of said Tx'act No. 3.South 3° 37! West .

. L0O feet to an iwon stake and pointers, the Southeast corner of said
Iot No. 3 and the Northeast cormer of Tract No. 2; thence along and
with the Bast.line of Tract No. 2 South 9% 30! East 1,360 feet to a
rock pile, the Southeast corner of 'sald Tract No., 2 and the North
property line of John Dun.cans thence along and with the North Iline
of said John Duncan South 87° 16f East 5L3.5L feet to rock and §
pointers the Scuthwest corner of Laura and Arthur Allen; thence along .
and with the West line of said Allen Traet North 3° L' Rast 1320
foct to an iron stakc the Northwest corner of said Allen Tract snd
the Southwest corner of said Clarence Jones property; thence continuing
with the West line of Clarence Jones property North 1° 19! East LOl.22
feet to a rock pile and poinwrsg thence along and with the South line
of Freeman Rogers Heirs North 86° 23! West 826.8 feet to.the point or
place of beginning, containing 29,08 acres and being designated as

. Tract No, 1 according to a survey and plat by Robert A. Jones,
‘Registered Surveyor, dated May 1961, entitled "MAP TO ACCQMPANY

. COMMISSIONERS REPORT INHEG.ARDS TOHOBLRTMR, ISRAEL WAIXER AND

.-WII.'LIL WAIXER",
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TRACT NO. TWO: was allotted to Israel Walker, which tract is des- "
? cribed as followss I |

LYTi&: AWD BEISG in Chapel Hi11l Township, Orange: County, Horth Carolina, |~
ADJOINING the lands of "Jack Hogan, John Cates, et.als,

and more part:.cularly described as follows.

BEGI: I.\(INu at a rock pile and pointers said point being the Soutieast
corner of the John Cates Tract and the North proveriy line
.. of Jack llogan Property; thence zlong and with the dorth property line
of the said Hogan Tract South 85° 05! -East 900,37 feet to an iron
stake and pointers, said point beiny vhe Northwest comer of John
Duncan and the iortheast corner of Jack Hoganj thence along and with’
the North line of John Duncan Tract South 87° 14! East 30L.8 feet to
a rock pile and pointers, the Soutilnvest zorner of Tract ie. 1 on the
Plab hereinalter referred toj thence alony and with the West line of
-Tract Nos 1 Sorth 9° 30! West 1360 féet to an ivon siake and pointers
~the Southrast corfer of Tract: Nos 3; thence along and with the South
“line of Tract Noe 3 Forth 85% LO! West 870 feet to a rock pile and
polnters in the East propirty line of the ‘aforesald John Cates Tract;
thence alony and with the East property line of John Cates South L°
2V West 1316.55 fcet to the point or ‘place of beginning, and con=
taining 31.51 acros, and beiny desipnated as Tract No. 2; according
tc a survey and plat by ‘Robert A. Jones, Rogistered Surveyor,: dated
May 1961, entitled "MA? TU ACCOIPANY COMMISSIONERS' RSPORT Il REJARDS
™ 'IOBAR'I VALKER, ISRARL VAIKER AND WILLIE -WALKERN, T

TRACT® NO. THREE: was 21lotted to Hobart (Ebbert) Walke r, which tract
is described as follows:
LYING AD BEING in Chapel Hill Towaship,. Orange Countyr, North Carolina,
. ADJOINING the lands of .fchn'Cates; Labon Hogan, Johxmar
Walker, et. a.Ls, and more particularly deccribed as follows:

erﬂﬂlh at an iron stake in the South property line of the Freecman
Bogers Helrs, said voint being the Horthwest cormer of Tract
No. 1 on the: plat hereinafter referred to; i running thence along and
‘with the said Rogers Heirs Tratt North 86° 237 West 470 feet to a
rock pile near-g pine stump, the Southwest. corner of the said Freuman
.Rogers Heirs; thence along and with thé West line of said Rogers Heirs
North.2° 50! East 875 feet to a rock pile the Southeast corner of the
Johnny Walker Tract; thence along and with the South line of ‘said”
" Jobnny Walker South ’89° 111 West 101h.2 fect to an iron stake in the
- Easl property line of Iabon Hogan; tkence along and with the Bast: line
of $aid Labon Hogan South 24° 32! West 9L9.8 feet to a rock, bhe
Southeast corner of said Labon Hogan in the dorth line of Joh.n Cates
nmoerty's thence along and with'the North line of said John Cates
North 897 25! East 971 feet to a cedar stake and pointers the Northeast
corner of sSaid John Cates property; thence -along and with the East
line of said John Cates property South 4° L2! West 400 feet to a rock
pile and pointers the Northwest cormer of Pract No. 2; thence along
and withi the Norta line of sald Tract No, 2 South 85° LO' East 870
feet to an ircn stake and pointers the. Northeast corner of said Tract
« 2 and the West line of aforesaid Tract Nos:-1; thence along and
he line of Tract No. 1.North 3° 37" East k0O feet to the point
begixming; containing 31.50 Acres, and being-designated
v according to survey and plat by Robert A. Jones;
Hegistered.: Survaynr, dated May 1961, eatitled AP TO ACCOMPANY
COIL{ISSTONERS! REPORT IN REGARDS TC HOBART WAIKER, ISRAEL WAIKER
AND WILLTE WAIXER",

In making sald apporticnment -and. aJ.lqiment, we employed Robert A. Jones,
Registered Surveyor, of Orange County, who ran and.marked the lines of the
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BONNER D. SAWYER
~TTOARKY AT Law
HILLSEORD, M. €.

Pagé Three

tracts as above described and made a map of sald lands » which is hereto
attached end mede a part of this Report. '

Reported under our hands, thi$ 6th. day of Jume, 1961,

. , _ - Respectfully submitted,

‘1 /é--/; rest ‘o lS ar € & @l

NORTH CAROLIFA
ORANGE COUNTY

FIIED for registratioh Nm: 8, 1961,|at 4130
‘otelock poxa 8nd registared in Deed Boek 184 on page 478} Orange

County Registry, - ) : ; - !
negj.%rof Deeds Z -
E. M. Lynch
; * For.Mep which panies this Report of Colmissimrs see Plat

Book 10, page 6.




